Fee structure for Constituent Colleges for the session 2022-2023

DCI	GDCA 3		For New Admission		Rollov	er students	
1 61	, ca	*	BOYS	GIRLS	BOYS	GIRLS	
A	University Main A	ccount					
1	Admission fee		250	250	250	250	
2	Pupin No includes (Registration Fee+ Enrolment fee (only First Year only)		500	500	-		
3	Electricity and Wat	ter charges	900	900	900	900	
4	University Continu		200	200	200	200	
5	University Enrolm		-	=		-	
6	University Registra		2:	=		7	
7	Tuition Fee	ation is a	160	-	160	27	
8	College Running a Maintenance fee	nd	3220	3220	3220	3220	
9	Course Fee		13125	13125	13125	13125	
-	tal (A)		18355	18195	17855	17695	
B 1	Retained by C Library Security (Refundable)	onege	230	230	: : 7	*	
2.	Amalgamated fur (including NSS/NCC fee)	id	1000	1000	1000	1000	
To	tal (B)		1230	1230	1000	1000	
(() Dean College	Development	Council				
1	College Develop	ment Council	Fee 8	80 80	80	80	
D of	Charges to be kept Earmarked Funds	in a separate	account by				ies
1	Students Holiday	Home Fund	70	70	70	70	
2	Sports fee & Uni Fund	. Sports Dev.	290	290	290	290	
3	Youth Welfare fu	ind	90	90	90	90	
4	PU Alumni house Scholarship Fund	e and	30	30	30	30	
5	Development fur		950	950	950	950	
To			1430	1430	1430	1430	
_	tal A+B+C+D		21095	20935	20365	20205	
	lment Rs 18355	1 st installment	Rs 18195	1 st installment	Rs 17855	1 st installment	Rs 1769
nsta	Illment Rs 2740/-	2 nd installment	Rs 2740/-	2 nd installment	Rs 2510	2 nd installment	Rs 251
		March and Control of the Control of			The state of the s		D. 2020

Note:-

1st

Total

Total Control		1000
1.	Late admission fee with the permission of the Chairperson	3000
2.	Late admission fee with the permission of the Vice Chancellor	
3.	Migration fees (for those candidate, who have passed the lower examination from another University/Board/councils)	500
4.	Registration Fee PUPIN No. includes(Registration fee +Enrolment Fee only for First year students)	500

Rs 20935

Rs 21095

Panjab University
Chandigarh 10

Rs 20365

Rs 20205

Fee structure for Constituent Colleges for the session 2022-2023

BC	A	For New	Admission	Rollover students		
		BOYS	GIRLS	BOYS	GIRLS	
A	University Main Account	1				
1	Admission fee	250	250	250	250	
2	Pupin No includes (Registration Fee+ Enrolment fee (only First Year only)	500	500	-	-	
3	Environment Education Fee	250	250	16		
4	Electricity and Water charges	900	900	900	900	
5	University Continuation fee	200	200	200	200	
6	University Enrolment Fee	-	-	V <u>a</u>	14	
7	University Registration Fee		-	5 -		
8	Tuition Fee	160		160	-	
9	College Running and Maintenance fee	3470	3470	3470	3470	
10	Course Fee	22575	22575	22575	22575	
To	tal (A)	28305	28145	27555	27395	
В	Retained by College					
1	Library Security (Refundable)	230	230	120	-	
2	Amalgamated fund (including NSS/NCC fee)	1000	1000	1000	1000	
Tot	al (B)	1230	1230	1000	1000	
	(C) Dean College Development Cour	neil				
1	College Development Council Fee	80	80	80	80	
D Ear	Charges to be kept in a separate account marked Funds	t by Universit	y for utilization	n as per guide	elines of	
1	Students Holiday Home Fund	70	70	70	70	
2	Sports fee & Uni. Sports Dev. Fund	290	290	290	290	
3	Youth Welfare fund	90	90	90	90	
4	PU Alumni house and Scholarship Fund	30	30	30	30	
5	Development fund	950	950	950	950	
Tota	al (D)	1430	1430	1430	1430	
Tota	al A+B+C+D	31045	30885	30065	29905	

Installment Total	Rs 2/40/-	installment	Rs 2740/-	installment	Rs 2510	installment	Rs 2510
2 nd	Rs 2740/-	2°°	Rs 2740/-	2 nd	Rs 2510	2 nd	Rs 2510
l st installment	Rs 28305	1 st installment	Rs 28145	1 st installment	Rs 27555	1 st installment	Rs 27395

Note:-

1.	Late admission fee with the permission of the Chairperson	1000
2.	Late admission fee with the permission of the Vice Chancellor	3000
3.	Migration fees (for those candidate, who have passed the lower examination from another University/Board/councils)	500
4.	Registration Fee PUPIN No. includes(Registration fee +Enrolment Fee only for First year students)	500

Assistant Registrar (Acco Panjab University Chandigarh

Fee structure for Constituent Colleges for the session 2022-2023

B.A	A./B.com	For New	Admission	Rollover students		
		BOYS	GIRLS	BOYS	GIRLS	
A	University Main Account					
1.	Admission fee	250	250	250	250	
2.	Pupin No includes (Registration Fee+ Enrolment fee (only First Year only)	500	500	¥:	*	
3.	Environment Education Fee	250	250	-	_	
4.	Electricity and Water charges	660	660	660	660	
5.	University Continuation fee	200	200	200	200	
6.	Tuition Fee	160	-	160	12	
7.	College Running and Maintenance fee	2585	2585	2585	2585	
To	otal (A)	4605	4445	3855	3695	
B	Retained by College					
1	Library Security (Refundable)	230	230	16	_	
2	Amalgamated fund (including NSS/NCC fee)	1000	1000	1000	1000	
Tot	tal B	1230	1230	1000	1000	
	(C) Dean College Development Co	uncil			1000	
1	College Development Council Fee	80	80	80	80	
Ear	Charges to be kept in a separate accommarked Funds				delines of	
1	Students Holiday Home Fund	70	70	70	70	
2	Sports fee & Uni. Sports Dev. Fund	290	290	290	290	
3	Youth Welfare fund	90	90	90	90	
4	PU Alumni house and Scholarship Fund	30	30	30	30	
5	Development fund	950	950	950	950	
Tot		1430	1430	1430	1430	
Tot	al A+B+C+D	7345	7185	6365	6205	

Total	Rs 7345		Rs7185		Rs 6365		Rs 6205	
2 nd Installment	Rs 2740/-	installment	Rs 2740	2 nd installment	Rs 2510	2 nd installment	Rs 2510	
1 st installment	Rs 4605/-	1 st installment	Rs 4445	1 st installment	Rs 3855	1 st installment	Rs 3695	v2

Note:-

	Late admission fee with the permission of the Chairperson	1000
2.	Late admission fee with the permission of the Vice Chancellor	3000
3.	Migration fees (for those candidate, who have passed the lower examination from another University/Board/councils)	500
4.	Registration Fee PUPIN No. includes(Registration fee +Enrolment Fee only for First year students)	500

Assistant Registrar (Accor Panjab University Chandigarh

Fee structure for Constituent Collèges for the session 2022-2023

	A. Panjabi (Sikhwala College, Sri	For New	Admission	Rollover	students
Mı	uktsar Sahib)	BOYS	GIRLS	BOYS	GIRLS
A	University Main Account				
1	Admission fee	250	250		
2.	Electricity and Water charges	900	900	900	900
3.	University Continuation fee	200	200	200	200
4.	Tuition Fee	160		160	-:
5.	College Running and Maintenance fee	4655	4655	4655	4655
To	otal (A)	6165	6005	5915	5755
В	Retained by College				
1.	Library Security (Refundable)	230	230	-	2
2	Amalgamated fund (including NSS/NCC fee)	1000	1000	1000	1000
To	tal (B)	1230	1230	1000	1000
	(C) Dean College Development Co	uncil			
1	College Development Council Fee	80	80	80	80
D Ear	Charges to be kept in a separate account marked Funds	int by Univers	ity for utilizati	on as per gui	delines of
1	Students Holiday Home Fund	70	70	70	70
2	Sports fee & Uni. Sports Dev. Fund	290	290	290	290
3	Youth Welfare fund	90	90	90	90
4	PU Alumni house and Scholarship Fund	30	30	30	30
5	Development fund	950	950	950	950
)					
Tot	tal (D)	1430	1430	1430	1430

Installment Total	Rs 8905	installment	Rs 8745	installment	Rs 8425	installment	Rs 8265
2 nd	Rs 2740/-	2 nd	Rs 2740/-	2 nd	Rs 2510	2 nd	Rs 2510
1 st installment	Rs 6165/-	1 st installment	Rs 6005	installment	Rs 5915	1 st installment	Rs 5755

Note:-

1.	Late admission fee with the permission of the Chairperson	1000
2.	Late admission fee with the permission of the Vice Chancellor	3000
3.	Migration fees (for those candidate, who have passed the lower examination from another University/Board/councils)	500
4.	Registration Fee PUPIN No. includes(Registration fee +Enrolment Fee only for First year students)	500

Assistant Registrar (Acco Panjab University Chandigarh